·  Measurement ranges 0 … 80 kN to 0 … 240 kN
·  Tension / compression
·  Non-linearity ±0.1 % RL
·  Output signal rationalised 2.0 mV/V ±0.1 %
·  Supply voltage 10 VDC, max. 20 VDC
·  Optional with integrated electronics
Geometry:
Beam and diaphragm combination. Tension, compression and bi-directional options are available. All standard bi-

Output 4 … 20 mA 3-wire
code -Z, -Y
Ordering codes Load cell without amplifier
ALF257CFR0KN compression, flat base, IP65
ALF257LFR0KN compression, convex base, IP65
ALF257TFR0KN tension, stud base, IP65
ALF257DFR0KN compression, stud base, IP65
ALF257UFR0KN bi-directional, stud base, IP65
Option IP67: change -R- to an -S-
Option integrated amplifier: change -KN to an -MQ, -KZ, -KY or -MD (please see amplifier description in table above)
Please add required rated load.
Safety note: